City of NORTH CANTON, OHIO

145 NORTH MAIN STREET
NORTH CANTON OHIO 44720-2587
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
JIM BENEKOSP.E.,P.S.

April 10, 2002

TO: Board of Control

Please place the following on the next Board of Control agenda:

Project: Well #8 & #9 Raw Waterline - Change Order
Ordinance: 41-02

Contractor: Wenger Exc.

C.0. Amount: $397.904.76

Original Contract $1,154,923.00

P.O# 662 (2001)
Account #: 7229
Comments: This change order is to change the route of the project from Price

Park/E Maple to Everhard/WTP and adjust the price accordingly. The cost of the revised

route project is not to exceed $1.2 million.

Y:\Board of Control\well 8&9 co.wpd



